
 
 

Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/ KNFGD-TEST-PILES/2354/Corg-02                                                                     Date: 12/01/2021 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

To, 
 

ALL BIDDERS, 
 

Sub: Corrigendum-02: Issuance of Clarifications and additional documents. 
 

Scope of Work: CONSTRUCTION AND TESTING OF TEST PILES FOR NTPC KORBA STAGE-I (3X200 MW) + STAGE-II 
(3X500 MW) + STAGE-III (1X500 MW) THERMAL POWER PROJECT FGD PACKAGE, KORBA, CHHATTISGARH. 
 

References: 
1. E-Tender Spec No: BHE/PW/PUR/ KNFGD-TEST-PILES/2354  
2. Corrigendum-01 dated 11/01/2021 for tender due date extension from 11/01/2021 to 14/01/2021. 

 

Bidders to kindly take note of the following: 
==================================================================================== 

AA) ISSUANCE OF CLARIFICATIONS:  
 

Sl 
No 

NIT Clause 
ref 

Bidder’s Query BHEL Clarifications 

1.  General 
Safe load capacity of pile 
(600mm Dia and 760 MM 
Dia) 

Bidders are requested to refer the “Annexure-A” 
of this corrigendum. 

2.  General 
Geo technical Report 
required 

Preliminary Soil Report has been annexed along 
with this corrigendum as “Annexure-B”. 

3.  General 
Location for muck Disposal 
(in Plant premises or 
outside Premises) 

It is clarified that location of Muck disposal shall 
be inside the plant. 

4.  General 

Demobilization of 
Hydraulic RIG and other 
tools would be after 
competition of the test piles 
and not held till tests are 
done? 

Demobilization of Hydraulic RIG and other Tools 
shall be done after successful completion of First 
Vertical load test and to the satisfaction of 
Construction manager. However, any rework 
and remobilization due to poor workmanship 
leading to Pile test failure, all risk lies with 
contractor without any extra cost to BHEL. 

 

BB) ISSUANCE OF ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS:  
Additional technical specification documents has been issued as “Annexure-A” and “Annexure-B” 
along with this corrigendum, which shall be part of Volume-IE-Technical Specification and Plant 
Layout-2354.  

===================================================================================== 
All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless expressly amended by BHEL in 
writing. Bidders are requested to submit as a part of their offer, a copy of this corrigendum duly Digitally countersigned by the 
authorized signatory as a token of Bidder’s unqualified acceptance of this corrigendum.  

 

BIDDERS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT SUBJECT TENDER IS E-TENDER AND THE OFFER IS TO BE SUBMITTED ONLY IN E-
PROCUREMENT PORTAL https://eprocurebhel.co.in  

 

BIDDERS WHO HAVE ALREADY SUBMITTED THEIR OFFERS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM IN E-TENDER 
PORTAL ARE REQUIRED TO RE-SUBMIT THEIR OFFER AFTER TAKING COGNIZANCE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM. 

 
Thanking you,  

Yours faithfully, 
 

AGM (Purchase) 
Enclosure:  

1) Annexure-A: Additional technical specification documents (04 pages) 
2) Annexure-B: Additional documents for Preliminary Soil Report (482 pages) 

https://eprocurebhel.co.in/

